
Administration, Community Support
Team, and Pro Bono-PAI

Administration

Raymond Hartz, Esquire, Executive Director: rayh@laseva.org

Sarah Black, Esquire, Deputy Director, Director of Litigation: sarahb@laseva.org

Holly Yates, Esquire, Director of Development: hollyy@laseva.org

Sherry Harrison, Director of Administration: sherryh@laseva.org

Hoyek Hoyek, Chief Financial Officer: hoyek@laseva.org

Heather Nygaard, Communications Associate: heathern@laseva.org

 

Community Support Team

Anitra Howard, Community Support Specialist

A'khiya Martin, Community Support Specialist

Megan Marmottin, Community Support Specialist

Brianna Brickhouse, Community Support Specialist

JaQuan Anderson, Community Support Specialist

Madeline Velasco, Community Support Specialist

Welton Rouse, Norfolk Community Advocate: weltonr@laseva.org

 

PAI/Pro Bono
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Tricia Batson, Esquire, Director of Pro Bono and Private Attorney Involvement:
triciab@laseva.org
 
Janet James, Esquire, Pro Bono Staff Attorney: janetj@laseva.org 
 
Kent Miller, Pro Bono Paralegal: kentm@laseva.org
 
Jimmara Harrison, Pro Bono Administrator
 
Alicia Harris, Legal Assistant
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NEWS

News & publications

The news about recent activities for needed peoples.

More News

19 May 2025

EmPower All Housing Expungement Clinic

Attorney Janet James with Legal Aid in Norfolk has partnered with Empower All…

Continue Reading

16 May 2025

Eviction Expungement Workshop - Calvert Square

Do you need evictions removed from your record? Join us Saturday, May 24 at 10…

Continue Reading
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